P.O. Box 741
Dansville, New York 14437
DansvilleArtWorks@gmail.com
www.facebook.com/DansvilleArtWorks
DansvilleArtWorks.com
585.335.4746



Nicole Alioto, Ph.D., President Samantha Davis, Vice-President Jeanne Gridley, Secretary Salome Farraro, Treasurer

## Call for Artists Open Mic Performing Arts Series 2020

Dansville ArtWorks seeks performing artists in various genre to be featured at our Fourth Friday Open Mic Performing Arts Series which will run February through November 2020, provided sponsorships are received. Open Mic events have two components: 1) performance by a featured artist, and 2) audience involvement in open mic. Dansville ArtWorks seeks to offer a diverse mix of performing arts events at Open Mic. These events are free and open to the public. Family friendly performances are strongly preferred. Featured artists receive a stipend; the rate for 2020 is yet to be determined and will directly correlate to sponsorships received. Featured artists may offer their work product (books, cds, dvds etc.) for sale following the open mic portion, during refreshments.

Available equipment at Dansville ArtWorks: tables, chairs, microphone, sound system, electricity.

## Featured artists are required to:

- Arrive approximately 30 minutes prior to the event start time; we anticipate start will be
   6:30pm
- Perform for at least 30 minutes but no more than 45 minutes
- Remain at ArtWorks through the open mic component, at least until 8pm
- Recognize Dansville ArtWorks and sponsors in any publicity (language will be provided to you)
- Provide a brief biography, photo and signed contract

If you are interested in being considered as a featured artist, please apply by January 5, 2020 (see next page). Incomplete applications will not be considered. Decisions will be made in late January and all applicants notified.

Points of contact for this program are:
Salome Farraro – dansvilleartworks treasu

Salome Farraro – <u>dansvilleartworks.treasurer@gmail.com</u> Nicole Alioto – <u>dansvilleartworks@gmail.com</u>

Dansville ArtWorks Inc. is a 501(c)3 organization

Please complete and return this form\* by January 5, 2020, or optionally, email all of the required information to <a href="mailto:dansvilleartworks.treasurer@gmail.com">dansvilleartworks.treasurer@gmail.com</a>. If you have not performed at ArtWorks in previous Open Mics, email a brief biography (word, text) and photograph (jpg, png, tif only ... NO PDF) for publicity purposes to the same address.

\*By mail: Dansville ArtWorks, ATTN: S. Farraro, PO Box 741, Dansville NY 14437

Name	
Address (mail)	
Phone	
Email	
Website	
Facebook	
Instagram	
Genre	
Proposed	
program title	
Description of	
your program	
Is it family	
friendly?	
Equipment	
requirements	
Check dates you are	e available. If you have a preference, feel free to rank (i.e., 1, 2, 3):
☐ February 28	☐ July 24
☐ March 27	☐ August 28
☐ April 24	☐ September 25
☐ May 22	□ October 23
☐ June 26	☐ November 27
	quirements of the Open Mic Performing Arts Series, and if my application is aptly execute a contract outlining performance date, payment and related
BY:	DATE: